AMENDMENT #3 TO CITY CONTRACT NO. 20150518
CONTRACT FOR NATHAN EILL PARK IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, on or about _ October 30, 2014, the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD,
MASSACHUSETTS, a municipal corporation acting by and through its Department of Parks,
Buildings and Recreation Management-Parks Division, with the approval of its Mayor
(hereinafter called the “City" or "Owner"), and New Engiand Concrete Services, a
Massachusetts Corporation with a principle place of business located at P.O. Box 317, Ludlow,
MA 01056 (hereinafter referred to as the “Centractor.”), entered into a contract for the
improvements to Nathan Bill Park in accordance with the Specifications titled; “ Improvements
to Nathan Bill Park, 135 Plumtree Avenue, Springdfield MA ", dated September 24, 2014,
referred to as City Contract No, 20150204, (hereinafter the "Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Article XV of the Agreement describes the total financial obligation of the
City in connection with the total cost of labor and materials needed in order to perform the
services as described in Article XV, and the other Contract documents, inclusively, for an
amount not to exceed Five Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five Dollars

and 00/100 {$549,665.00); and

WHEREAS, the City executed Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement an or around April
14, 2015 which expanded the scope of work, and accounted for the additional cosis associated
with the expanded scope for the amount of. Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred and Eight
Dollars and 00/100 ($16,408.38), bringing the total contract value to Five Hundred Sixty Six
Thousand Seventy Three Dollars and 38/100 ($666,073.38); and

WHEREAS, the City executed Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement on or around April
14, 2015 which expanded the scope of work, and accounted for the additional costs associated
with the expanded scope for the amount of. Thirty Seven Thousand One Hundred and
Seventy Four Dollars and 60/100 {$37,174.60), bringing the total contract value to Five Six
Hundred Three Thousand Two Hundred Forty Seven Dollars and 98/100 ($603,247.98);
and

WHEREAS, due to unforeseen circumstances that have caused a change in the nature
and scope of the work needed to complete the services described in the attached Change Order
No. 10 through 14, inclusively, fabeled as Exhibit “A”, which included but is not limited to
additional site work services and project design changes, (See Exhibit A); and

WHEREAS, the modified scope of work, as well as the costs for the additional labor and
materials associated (See, Exhibit A) is an amount not to exceed One Hundred Forty Five
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Four Dollars and 32/00 ($145,554.32}; and

NOW THEREFORE, the City and the Contractor agree to amend the Agreement under
the following terms and conditions by the addition of the following clause(s):

1. Article XV. The City and the Contractor hereby agree that the value of the contract, be
amended to reflect the additional scope of work and price increases as dictated by Change
Order No. 10 through 14, inclusively, attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated by
reference by One Hundred Forty Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Four Dollars and 32/00
($145,554.32), the total amount of the contract to an amount not to exceed: Seven Hundred
Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Two Dollars and 30/100 ($748,802.30.

1




2. Contractor be bound to all of the additional terms, conditions, covenants, and obligations as
described in the Change Order No. 10 through 14, attached hereto as Exhibit A and
incorporated herein by reference, as well as the terms and conditions contained in
Amendment No. 1 and 2.

3. Except as specifically modified and amended by the provisions of this Amendment

#3, all other terms, provisions, requirements and specifications contained in the
Agreement shall remain the same and in full force and effect.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW




INWITNESS WHEREQF, the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, and New England Concrete Services have
caused this Amendment #3 {o be executed in duplicate under seal as of the date the document is
executed by afl parties listed on the signature page, or their lawful successors in office.

FOR THE CONTRACTOR,
NEW ENGLAND CONCRETE SERVICES

By: @éf’o/ﬂlj f—_

Name; A7 el (. (iaTBes

Title: /e Fmsi Opnd

Date: ‘7////10/ S

FOR THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD:

ﬁ/ﬁf% by

DPBRM, PARKS DIVISION
Date sngned //Z’A’

pproved
o e
WA

Offtce %f Procuremerﬁt

Date Signed ﬂr/ ﬁ/ i g

Date Signed

(A ;:* .
City Solicitor W fj’l( /ff 5
y oo

Approved:

f@wm \w

DOWENIC J/ SARNO

8L Al

FILAGITU 53015 (4604 033 pq 0

E“g“"‘»f\pprm 4 as to Approptiation; @%g

AN
% Sc:gmﬂpé(rjo}Eerg
i gt

CAFO
Date S|gned 7!”&;;«/ / 3y




EXHIBIT A




DATE: June 12, 2045
CHANGE ORDER NO: 04

~PROJECT NAME: IMPROVEMENTS TO NATHAN BILL PARK
CONTRACT NO, 20150518

OWNER: CITY OF SPRINGFIELD OFFICE QF PROCUREMENT
‘36 COURT STREET—RQOM 307
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01103

CONTRACTOR: NEW ENGLAND CONCRETE SERVICES, INC,
P£.0.B0X 317
LUDLOW, MA 01058

C.O.{ #014—Pa’|‘nt]ng Df TenniSCDU rtS i \ulub:ullllunun))qul'lll!lktll|i!‘lhlln-lvl‘~u‘q\-llu-nﬂ-rurlﬂaulll!y A agns ha b Fanigirie ---uh5151320.55

ALL GTHER CONDITIONS QF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT REMAIN THE SAME.

e 5549,665,00
S 130,282.77
onrnesre $738,481.75

The Orlginal Contract Sum was.., TR
Met Change by:previously authnrlzad Change Drd B . inerasesiy,
The Contract Sum priar fo thig CHBNEE BFBRT wiiarsisivipmmim sttty
“Thie Contract Sum will be cha nged by ths Change Order ln the Azﬁouut oF

The NEW Cﬂntract Sum lnﬁ‘udil"lﬂ this Chanﬁe Gl"dﬂr lﬁ UL et AL ‘.m-rr_l"ml-bt“"uw!‘.‘!r-!-"t'='9'.‘rl~'!' »:.".9"
Accepted By: ’
@ @T}NGT‘ Y QFFICE OF PROCUREMENT NEW ENGLAND CONCRETESERVICES, INC,
vk A /‘_4{'? d‘*’-"{:& '-L.V A Eerf it Y i
‘ : gy ‘
Titlet g;gér.’ cl[ LL lew gﬁﬁ'ﬁ T Fre s s e g AT it et
Date:__ (s ‘ L?L‘l ‘ : ‘ Date;,.. £ /a"f«‘?r foad s

rlanse sign this Chahge Qrder and getiien [0'thls offlce within 3 business ﬂays, ot g requiired to meet contrac) change specuﬂcatmn:, which ever duration Is shotter. Fyou,
disagree with this Change Om‘er then ‘within éwo weeks two weeks return ®with s leiter of explanzfich, dthirwige this Chénge Order'wiil be cordidéred final




DATE: May 14, 2015
CHANGE ORDER NO, 03

PROJECT NAME: [IVPROVEMENTS 10 NATHAN BILL PARK
CONTRACT NO. 20150518

OWNER: CITY OF SPRINGFIELD OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT
38 COURY STREET - ROOM 307
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01103

CONTRACTOR! NEW ENGLAND CONGRETE SERVICES, INC.
P.0. BOX 317
LUDLOW, MA 01056 |

RANAA A ERRE S L] AR RS fay padReid ﬂuu.lrtbl!.l"v_illl]l{_!$14|9?1.59

C.0. #010~ Loam and Seed Parking totto SideWalk —ig
€.0, #(11 ~ Extended Paving for Accessible Tables,i i o i $1,207.71.
C.0, #012 — Removal of Driveway Apron & [nstaltation of Granite Curb at Basketbali Court - s, 36,054 47
C.0. HO13 —Renovation of Tennis Court Bl AtermateH2 ~ bt prgisgimiisl e it e 108,000,0¢

ALL OTHER CONDITIONS-OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT REMAIN THE SAME

- §545,665.00
$58,582:98

TheOrigjna!Contracif Sum;wa‘?l...l.,..‘-:.E;._|-'4'-.".:..\..}.,.5..'.;(.."_.'“‘.'!‘-L‘u..--.'---u-.hu.;‘...-mn-.‘.u-|runu-u-.-..‘u|;|i,»l‘u-|lup,i.-,ui d
Met Change by previously authorfied Change Qrder .

PRV ST ST TR

The Gontéact Sum pricrito this Change Order.. kbt aAp s g $603,347.58

The Coftrach Sum will bie ghanged by this changa Order in the Amoun’f of 5180,243.77

The New Contract Sum Including'this Change Orday Es e $743,481,75

Accepted by: -

(f’?’ 0&"5 N(y ai/qFFICE OF PROCUREMENT NEW ENGLAND CONCRE £ SERVICES, [NE, .
Titie: C ( (1§ \'(\u PéZas , Tifter,__. /° f"’?’ ',
Pate;,__ S'}fer ZH-. , : pate: 5“/ / ‘“/ / P 5

Please sign this Change Order antl return 1o this office within.3 busihess days, ar as reguivell to' maet oniract change saeclftcaimns, which everturation js shorier, fyon
dissarae With this Changs Order then within two weeks bwo weks retora-{t with # lettar af ekplanatian, athierwise thls Change Opderwilbe tonsiderad Tial,




New England Conerete Services, Inc,
PO, Box 317
Ludlow, MA 01056
413-547-6668
#413-547-5605 Fax
www.neweidlandcoincretenet

4/30/2015

Lautra Walsh

City of Springfield

200 Trafton Road
Springfield; MA'QT108

Ré: Nathan Bill Park
Springfield, MA

] Change Order #610
Leurg,

‘Hei_:e is the cost associated with jnstallivg loam, aid Seeding the area fror the parking lof
to the sidewalk along Pluiiree Ave, From the parking lot entrance to the entrance at the
basketball court: Approxirately (1800sy)

Labop = T N N T T P T T T Ty T, Vb ..$3,90274

Equipm_ent»=..,,: ..... L ap e e i ha s s d e a1 ae s b a s e p rf—....-.-,-;,-,.uu;..a.-....-.('s?.;‘égéi_gof

Mataria-lsﬁ R O T R N T T E L T S v L E AR ST $7,051.00

T{)tal Cq‘st&-‘t—u't'-xl_'\wl;ou_d--q.ngnulutulﬂunu‘:ubu"ylnonub-‘-vi-.ﬁ-_yi“c_q_u:u'q__liuco.b&u-'_.ni‘.,.‘.',‘;“:.”‘.:.l'itﬁIs;ﬁl ﬂng

O&P 10 % for Wﬂrk B ki kd e ey S A L L TR ARy T E ‘n_:&-&g;i'.a;a.q‘q.i.;j...;gl ,361,6'5
Tﬂtai Cl!&lllgﬁ 0[‘(]8!“-': L L A o e S uuu.$14;971:59‘

Please contact-me-with any questions or concerns,

Bob Dwyer

New England Concieté Sérviess, Inc.
413-547-6668 - Office.
413-231-8883 — Cell.
bdwyer@aewenglandéonerete net

Certified DBE & MBE ~MA & CT




New- England Conereté Services, Inc.
- PO Box 317
Ludlow, MA 01056
413-547-6668
413-547-6605 Fax.
yx‘vmmhc‘:-wcimlandcmwrew.net

5/872015

Laura Walsh

City of Springfield

200 Frafton Road
Springfield; MA 01108

Re: Nathian Bill Park
Springfield, MA

Change Order #011
Leaura,

Hera s the cost associated with extending the stdewalk paving for accessito the' pienis
tables per drawing SKC-4

N
Dabol’ = R e e R R AR L i-'”"““"'r'$487'34'
I ) L
Equlpl'l:leﬂtﬂ Vv, TR LR R T T R R N R R AR --nn--‘$356—-?0'
) Y
Matﬁ_rlais:',.,{.:..a{._Ui'...‘.'....('.'.'.-«._“»-_'_-.'_.uuf..:,.gl.q.a'j;.si-;u-‘-’u Car iR R e VLR R $253-38

Tﬂtﬂ] Coy O P B AL LT Py PR P --,-!:"i-'}u,-it."v‘-ry-'i‘--‘,-‘-'5_-5,“-'113;1150,97!92.

O&P 10 % fDl‘Wﬁl‘k E‘.u‘u_‘ T T T T T I Ty f!,r_l,.lrﬂ)-f!iii!;f(;'$:1ﬂ§i79

'{‘Df‘al Chﬂngﬁ Or{lel' b s A R b b hE ka A RV S AP IS RN P ET Rar e h i nhi by RR S b by SRRl $1320747]

Please contact me with any guestions or concerns,

AE . Sy
BobDwyer o
New: England Conerete Services, Inic,
413-547-6668 ~Office
413-231-8883 — Cell
dwyein@newenglandconorete.net

Certified DBE & MBE -MA & CT




New England Concrete Setvices, Ing,
PO, Box 317
Ludloiv, MA 01056
413-547-6668
413-547-6605 Fak
W rieweitglandediitreténet:

5872015

Laura Walsh

City of Springfield.
200 Trafton Road
Springfieid, MA 01108

Rey Nathan. Bill Park
Springfield, MA

Change Order #012
I Aurd,

Heié is tlie cost assotinted with renioving drivewdy sprons at the basketball court
entrance, installing granite curb, fop soll dnd seed the areas where the aprors were:

Labor = AR TR PR RN ¥ T IR L AP YN LR R R SN R TN TY PR RN .‘u.;.7..‘4..«.n‘<1'»;-4_-i,-'n.-$:23,é.1‘8-5?

Equil)lﬂ.eﬁt = FEREERIA LN E R r TR AR VRl A e ¥ ‘u‘{_»'-'&:- L N N R TN $I,5§2-85

Materj.ﬁls et pea s b e laa s R R N N R TERT ¥ 3 7 T PE R ey $],492:65

Tﬂ ta‘ Cﬁst. LR R T T TP T Ty LALELLTE T gqﬂun‘uunu‘hun"_a ﬁ:-!.r'iny_ulai'-}nuii‘qiui‘tilqgnu‘“‘cli@'u'-nnuunss_‘,s(}‘*ue?‘

O&P 10 % fﬂl‘ W{H‘k= LR Y AN N T e R I LI e n;u-u»r-»-#--onv...&$55ﬂ.‘40

Tﬂta[ C}lange Order= 1n,i.r-'s.- AauaEs iR adrdnansy t;iislirn'- smayydifiaie u._-.‘i.';'_‘._.'._'. PERFERF 55,054447

Please contact ine-with-any questiviss or-concerns,

Bob Dwyer

New England Conerele Services, Inc,
413-547-6668 —Office

413-231-8883 — Cell
bidwyer@mnewenglandconerete:net

Certified DBE & MBE — MA & CT




New England Congrete Services, Inc.
P.O.Box 317
Ludlow, MA 01056
4135476668
413-547-6605 Fax
vowtk newenplandroficrete net
51212015,

Laora Walsh

City of Springficld
200 Trafioh Road
Springfield; MA 01108

Re: Nathan Bill Park
Springfield, MA
Chanige Order #013;
Laura,,

Here is.fhe costassociated with Bid Alternate No. 2 afl work associated with femoving
ahd rgplacing an existing tenmis cowrt,

Total Changﬁ 01‘&6!"2 L R uu-.u--u-.t........,'Slﬁ&,‘Uﬂﬂ.ﬂﬁ'

Please contact me with any questions or.concerns,

Bob Divyer | )
New England Concrete Services, Inc,
413-547-6668 ~ Office

bdwyer@newenglandeonerefe.net

4

Certified DBE & MBE ~ MA & CT

O P SO PR T Py P TP ST T P TY RO
45 e § 8L 81 1 S5 e P et 1= o 1 e i i b ke 2o




06/29/2015 16:37 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD
ttheocles CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER REPORT
CONTRACT # VENDOR NAME ENTRY DT JOURNAL
20150518 13215 NEW ENGLAND CONCRETE SERVICES, INC. 06/29/15
Enforcement Method: Not tc Exceed
YEAR AMOUNT
2015 145,554 .32
TOTAL 145,554 .32

** END OF REPCRT - Generated by Theo Theocleg %%

P 1
cmentpst



